In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Companies House

TUESDAY

UARNON

23/07/2019 #5
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

ofs/sief2][s]1]0

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Prescott and Conran Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

rStephen Gerard

Surname

| Clancy

Administrator's address

Building name/number | The Chancery

Street | 58 Spring Gardens

|
Post town manchester M2 1EW
County/Region
Postcode ’_’_’_/_’_i’_fﬁﬁ
Country ’

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

’ Benjamin John

©Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

| Wiles

another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building namelnumber| The Shard

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another administrator.

Street | 32 London Bridge Street

|
Post town ' London SE1 9SG
County/Region ’
Postcode ff’ilir[_/_!i
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

s |

From date

To date

Pfiiod of progress report
2o [z P2foltls
i b Glonls

7

Progress report

80 | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

3 .
X &

Signature date

"o lolr Tplolile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

mmportant infarmation

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public reccrd.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Ch|Oe Chan

@ Where to send

Company name

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

Address

The Chancery

58 Spring Garden

Post town

Manchester

County/Region

= Twla [ Telwl | [

Country

Jnx

Telephone

+44 (0) 20 7089 4700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




-
DUFF&PHELPS

19 July 2019

Progréss Report to
Creditors

Prescott and Conran Limited

56 Redchurch Street Limited

85 Fleet Street Limited

238 Kensington High Street Limited
Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited
Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited
Conran Albion Limited

William IV Street Limited

(All in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Credifors
For the period from 20 December 2018 fo 13 June 2019

Duff & Phelps Ltd.
The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Cierkenwell Limited, Conran
Albion Limited, Wiliam 1V Street Limited, Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited

(Al in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report te Creditors

19 July 2G19

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definition

the Act

The insclvency Act 1886 (as amended)

iy

the Agents

SIA Group (UK} London Limited. independent agents instructed by the
Joint Administrators to provide a valuation and recommendation on the
sale of the Assets

the Appointment Date

20 June 2018, being the date of appointment of the Joint
Administrators

the Assets The fixtures, fitings & equipment held in 85 Fleet Street, Conran
Albion Clerkenweil, Corran Albion (Neo Bankside) and Wiliam 1V
Street. The wet stock held in Fieet Street and Conran Albion
Cierkenwel!

the Bank National Westminster Bank Plc, with whom the Companies held Pre-
Administration bank accounts

Boundary 2- 4 Boundary Street Limited (Company Number: 06743827)

Category 2 Dishursements

The Joint Administrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administrations

the Companies

Prescott and Conran Limited {Company Number: 05862310)

56 Redchurch Street Limited (Company Number: 09219014)

85 Fieet Street Limited (Company Number: 06743697

238 Kensington High Street Limited (Company Number: 10297716}
Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited (Company Number, 08339756}
Conran Aibion Clerkenwell Limited (Company Number: 09275031)
Conran Albion Limited (Company Number: 08335434)

William IV Street Limited {Company Number: 09276067)

Conran Albion Clerkenwell

Conran Aibion Clerkenwell Limited (Company Number: 09275031)

Conran Albion

Conran Alpion Limited (Company Number: 08338434)

Conran Albion {Neo Bankside)

Conran Albion {Neo Bankside) Limited (Company Number: 08339756)

DCL Davies Coffer Lyons, property agenis engaged by the .Joint
Administrators to comment upon leasehold premia
DBEIS Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy

the Directors

Mr Edmund Cenran, Sir Terence Conran & Lady Victoria Conran, the
Directors of the Companies as at the Appoiniment Date

Duff & Phelps

Duff & Phelps Lid., The Chancery. 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester,
M2 1EW

EC Regulation

EC Regulation on Insclvency Proceedings 2000




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fiest Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran
Albion Limited, Wiliam 1V Street Limited, Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited

{All in Administration})

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

18 July 2018

Fleet Street

85 Fleet Street Limited (Company Number: 06743697)

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

the Initial Report to Creditors

The SiP16 Report to Creditors dated 26 June 2018 in relation 10 the
pre-packaged sale of the Companies’ assets

Jacksons

Jacksons Chartered Accountants, whom the Joint Administrators have
instructed to assist with the drafting of the SOA

the Joint Administrators

Stephen Clancy of Duff & Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens,
Manchester, M2 1EW and Benjamin Wiles of Duff & Phelps, The
Shard, 32 Londan Bridge Street, London SE1 956G

Kensington

238 Kensington High Street Limited (Company Number: 10297716)

the Non-Trading Companies

The companies within the group thal were not trading as at the date of
the Administrations being Prescott and Conran Limited, Conran Albion
Limited, William IV Street Limited, Conran Albion (Neo Bankside)
Limited and 56 Redchurch Street Limited

Prescott & Conran

Prescott and Conran Limited {Company Number: 05862310}

Prescribed Parts

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act, where a floating charge is created
after 15 September 2003, & designated amount of the Companies’ net
property (floating charge assets less costs of realisation) shall be
made available to non-preferential creditors

the Previous Progress Report

The Joint Administrators” progress report to creditors dated 17 January
2018

the Proposals

The Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Siatement of
Proposals dated 18 July 2018

the Purchaser

2- 4 Boundary Sireet limited (Company Number: 06743827)

Redchurch

56 Redchurch Street Limited (Company Number: 09219014)

the Reporting Period

20 December 2018 to 192 June 2019

RPS

Redundancy Payments Service

the Rules

The Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 {as amended)

the Secured Creditor / Sir Terence

Conran

Sir Terence Conran, the holder of fixed and floating charges over the
Companies (with the exception of Kensington)

the Settlement Agreements

Agreement that Prescott and Conran and Redchurch would accepl a
settiement of momes due to them from Boundary in lieu of the
intercompany balance per each entities books and recaords.

the Shares

100% of the shares in Boundary which were whally owned by Prescott
& Conran prior to the Appointment Date




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Sireet Limifed, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited. Conran
Alpion Limited, Wiliiam IV Street Limiteg, Conran Albion (Nea Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited

{All in Administration)

Joint Adminisirators’ Progress Report to Creditors

19 July 2018

the Shareholders Company Shareholder

Prescoit and Conran Limited Mr Edmund Conran, Lady

56 Redchurch Street Limited Victoria Conran & Sir

85 Fleet Street Limited Terence Conran

238 Kensington High Street Limited Prescott and Conran Limited

Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited  Prescott and Conran Limited

Conran Albion Clerkenweil Limited Prescott and Conran Limited

Conran Albion Limited Conran Aibion Limited

William IV Street Limited Conran Albion Limited

Prescott and Conran Limited
Prescott and Conran Limited

SIPg Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 - industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SOA Statement of Affairs, documentation to be supplied by the Directors
outlining the Companies’ financial pesition as at the Appointment Date

the Trading Companies The companies within the group that were trading as at the date of the
Administrations being 85 Fleet Street, 238 Kensington Migh Street and
Conran Albion Clerkenwell

Knights Knights Solicitors LLP (Formerly Turner Parkinson LLP), the Joint
Administrators’ appointed solicitor

William IV Street William IV Street Limited (Company Number: 08276067)




Prescoti and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Strest Limited, Conran Albion Clerkanwell Limited, Conran
Albion Limited, Wiliam iV Street Limited, Conran Albion {Neo Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited

(Al in Administration)

Jeint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

19 July 2018

Contents

1. Introduction

2. Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Statement of Proposals
3. Progress of the Administrations to Date

4, Investigations

5. Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Parts

6. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

7. Pre-Administration Costs

8. Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9. Extension of the Administration and Conclusion

10. Next Report

Appendices

1. Statutery Information

2. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Anzlysis of Pre-Administration Costs and Expenses

4, Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

5. Statement of Creditors” Rights

6. Proof of Debt Forms




1.1

1.2

13

1.4

1.5

2.1

2.2

Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fieet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Sireet Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran

Albion Limited, William |\ Street Limited, Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited
(Al in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

18 July 2012

Introduction

The Joint Administrators were appointed on the Appointment Date by the Directors of the Companies
pursuant to paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 tc the Act the functions of the Joint
Administrators are being exercised by any of the Joint Administrators.

The purpose of this report is to provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Administrations
during the Reporting Period.

This report should be read in conjunction with the Previous Pragress Report and the Proposals.
Statutory information on the Company is attached at Appendix 1,
Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Statement of Proposals

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B4 to the Act. creditors’ meetings were not required
to he held as it was anticipated that there would be insufficient realisations available to enable
distributions to be made to the Companies’ non-preferential creditors. No meeting was convened and
in accordance with Rule 2.33(5) of the Rules. the Proposais were deemed to have been approved by
the general body of credilors on 2 August 2018.

As advised in the Proposals, the Joint Administrators must perform their functions with the purpose of
achieving one of the following hierarchical objectives:

*» Rescuing the Companies as a going concern;

¢ Achieving a betler result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Companies were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

o Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured and/or preferential
creditors.

In accordance with Paragraph 49(2) of Schedule B1 tc the Act, the Joint Administrators note the
following:

e The first objective will not be achieved in any of the Companies as there are insufficient funds and
assets available to enabie the Companies to be rescued as a going concern.

» [t is not anticipatecd that the second objective will be achieved as based on current estimates,
there will be insufficient funds available to enable a distribution to be made to the non-preferential
creditors of the Companies other than via the Prescribed Part, if any.

= The third objective has been achieved in Prescott & Conran as a distribution has been made to
the Secured Creditor under its fixed charge. Subject to the level of future reaiisations and the
discharge of the costs of the Administration, there may be further distributions to the Secured
Creditor and also to the Preferential creditors across the companies.

« Whilst the statutory purpose may not be achievable in each of the Companies individually, given
the intercompany trading relationships it was felt necessary o take Administration appointments
over all the entities to ensure that all assets and liabilities can be dealt with accorgingly as a
whole, allowing for any misallocation which may arise from trading as a group.




31

3.2

33

3.4

35

3.6

3.7

3.8

Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fieet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Aibion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran

Albion Limited, William 1V Street Limited, Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited 58 Redchurch Street Limited
{Alf in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

19 Juiy 2019

Progress of the Administrations to Date

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Companies have been managed since the
Appointment Date, and will continue to be managed and financed, are set out below.

Sale of the Assets

The Assets of the Companies were sold to the Purchaser on the Appcintment Date for £173.520, as
detailed in the Proposals and the Previous Frogress Report.

Sale of the Shares

The Joint Administrators also achieved a sale of the shares in Boundary to Sir Terence Conran in the
sum of £500,000. The Shares represent a fixed charge asset realisation and so upon receipt of the full
cansideration, the funds were immediately distributed lo the Secured Creditor, under the terms of his
fixed charge.

The Settlement Agreements

For the reasons set out in the Proposals, the Joint Administrators made 1t a condition of the sale to the
Purchaser that the intercompany debis were settled. Boundary therefore offered £200,000 and
£20,000 to the Joint Administrators in full and final settlement of any and all intercompany balances
due to Prescott & Conran and Redchurch, respectively.

The offer was accepted and the full consideration was received in full as detailed in the Receipts and
Payments Accounts at Appendix 2.

Cash at Bank
An amount of cash was held in each of the Companies’ bank accounts as at the date of Administration

which has been received In full into the respective Administration accounts. The balances received are
as follows:

£
85 Fleet Street 21.268
238 Kensington High Street Limited 7,128
Conran Albion Clerkenweli Limited 8,017
William 1V Street Limited 55
Conran Albion {Neo Bankside} Limited 80
56 Redchurch Street Limited 217
Total 36,765

Leasehold Premises

As detailed in the Previous Progress Report, DCL were instructed by the Joint Administrators to
assess the vaiue, if any, in the Companies’ interest in the leasehold premises. DCL advised that the
leasehold premises heid by Fleet Street potentially had vaiue and commenced to market the premises
for sale shortly following the Appointment Date.

DCL received expressions of interest from a number of parties and conducted site viewings in order to
progress the interest. An offer was subseguently received from one of the interesied parties which was
recommended for acceptance by DCL as the offer would represent the best possibie outcome for all
parties involved.




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Figet Street Limite, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran
Albion Limited, William 1V Street Limited, Conran Albion {(Neo Bankside) Limited 56 Redchurch Street Limited

(Allin Agministration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Repori to Creditors

19 July 2019

39 The Joint Administrators concurred with DCL's recommendation and accepted the offer, subject io the
Landlord’'s consent with compietion set to take place as soon as possible. However, the inierested
party subseqguently raised 2 number of queries during the due diligence process which DCL and the
Joint Administrators have been dealing with.

3.10  The ongoing delay with this matter is one of the reasons the Administrations have been extended as
detailed later in this report. Matters are being progressed by the Joint Administrators, DCL and Knights
and it is anticipated that completion will take place in the near future.

3N Until such time as a sale has been completed, the Joint Administrators cannot disclose any further
infformation as to not prejudice the sale to the interested party or any other party, should the sale not
compiete. A further update on the sale of the leasehold premises will be provided to creditors in the
Joint Administrators' next progress report.

Intercompany Debtors

3.12 It is understood that there were a number of intercompany balances due to and from the Companies
within the group as al the Appointment Date.

3.13  As detailed later in this report, it is anticipated that subject to the level of future asset realisations andg
the discharge of the costs of the Administrations. there may be sufficient funds available in some of
the Companies to enable a distribution to be made to the non-preferential creditors via the Prescribed
Part. Therefore, there may be balances received by some of the other Companies by way of a
distribution which will be treated as an assel in the Administration. A further update on the
intercompany debtors will be provided to the creditors in the next progress reporl.

Rent Deposits

3.14  As previously reported, Fleet Street held a renl deposit as at the Appointment Dale of ¢£147k.
However, the monthly expenditure incurred since the Appointment Date in respect of the property
including rent, service charges and utility bills have been deducted from the rent deposit heid.
Consequently, the rent deposit has been utilised in full during the sale process.

Bank interest Gross

315 Banrk interest has been received during the Reporting Period as follows:

£
85 Fleet Sireet 66
238 Kensington High Street Limited 4
Conran Albion Cterkenwell Limited 22
William 1V Street Limited 17
Prescott and Conran Limited a8

Sundry Refunds

3.16 A sundry refund of £1,800 has been received in Redchurch during the Reporting Period from the
Company's pre-appointment solicitor.

Other Assets
317  The Joint Administrators have conducted investigations into the Companies’ hooks and records to

establish if there are any further assets to be realised for the benefit of the Adminisiration estates. No
further assets have been identified.




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkerwell Limited, Conran
Albion Limited, Willam 1V Street Limited, Conran Albion (Ne¢ Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited

{All in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report fo Creditors

19 July 2018

3.48  However, if any other assets come to light. the Joint Administrators will deal with them accordingly and
provide an update in the next report to creditors.

4. Investigations

4.1 The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a report with DBEIS regarding the conduct
of the Directors that held office in the three years prior to the Appointment Date. This report must be
filed within three months from the Appointment Date and the content of this report is confidential.

4.2 The Jeint Administrators have comptied with their statutory obligation and a report was submitted to
the DBEIS on 19 Gctober 2018.

4.3 There are no cutstanding lines of enguiry and the Joint Administrators’ investigations into the
Companies’ affarrs are compiete. However, should any of the Companies’ creditors have information
concerning the Companies’ affairs that they would like to bring to the Joint Administrators’ aftention,
please contact this office.

5. Dividend Prospects { Prescribed Parts
Secured Creditors
Sir Terence Conran
5.1 Sir Terence Conran made ioans to the Companies totalling £22.5m and holds fixed and floating

charges supported by cross corporate guarantees over the assets of all of the Companies in the group
with the exception of Kensinglon, as detailec cverteaf

Company Type of Charge Date Created Dateﬁgjstered
Joint Venture Agreement 11/05/2007 24/05/2007
Debenture 18/03/2011 23/03/2011
Eiriistg‘;“ and Conran Subordinate Debenture 05/08/2014 21/08/2014
Legal Mortgage G2/04/2015 04/04/2015
Debenture 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
Debenture 18/03/2011 23/03/2011
85 Fleet Street Limited Debenture 05/08/2014 21/08/2014
Debenture 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
Conran Albion Clerkenwell Debenture 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
Limited Legal Mortgage 01/03/2016 04/03/2016
Conran Albion Limited Debenture 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
Subordinate Debenture 05/08/2014 21/08/2014
- L Debenture 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
William 1V Street Limiled 172 Morigage 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
) Debenture 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
conran dé‘)‘bﬁ?’m”it(gde" Subordinate Debenture 05/08/2014 21/08/2014
Legal Mortgage 01/05/2015 19/05/2015
Debenture 10/04/2015 14/04/2015
fﬁn'?t:gcmmh Street Legal Mortgage 07/04/2015 09/04/2015
Legal Mortgage 08/01/2015 12/01/2015

5.2 The secured value of the joan facilities are confirmed as a minimum of £11.8m (which subject to

further documentation may extend to £22.5m) as at the Appoinitment Date.




Frescott and Conran Limitec. 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwett Limited. Conran

Albion Limited, William v Street Limited, Conrar Albion (Nec Bankside) Limited. 56 Redchurch Street Limited
{All in Acmirustration)

Joint Acministrators’ Progress Report 1o Creditors

19 July 2019

53

5.4

5.5

56

58

59

510

512

A distribution of £500,000 was made to the Secured Creditor under the terms of its fixed charge from
the sale of the shares in Prescott & Conran. Depending upon future assef realisations and the
discharge of the cosis of the Administrations, there may be further distributions to the Secured
Creditor under its fixed and floating charges across the other Companies. Any further distributions will
be detgiled in future progress reports to creditors.

Preferential Creditors

The employees of the Trading Companies were all made redundant upon the Appointment Date, The
Non-Trading Companies had all ceased to trade prior {0 the Appointment Date ang, with the exception
of the Directors, there were no further staff employed by any of the Companies.

The employees who were made redundant subseguently submitted claims (o the RPS in respect of
their unpaid wages, holiday pay, redundancy pay and pay in fieu of notice. To date, subrogated claims
have been received from the RPS as follows:

Pref£ Non-Pref£ Total £

Fleet Street 19,628 19,662 39,497
Conran Albion Clerkenwell 16,342 19,091 35,434
Kensingion 15,232 11,571 26,803
Total 51,402 50,331 101,733

Subject to the level of future asset realisations and the discharge of the costs of the Administrations,
there may be sufficient funds available to enable distributions to be made to the preferential creditors
of some of the Companies. A further update on the preferential claims will be provided in future
progress reports.

Prescribed Parts

The Prescribed Parts are calculated as a percentage of net property, as follows:-

« Net property less than £10,000: 50% unless the Joint Adminisirator considers that the
costs of making a distribution to the non-preferential

creditors would be disproportionate to the benefits

o Net property greater than £10,000: 50% up to £10,0G0 plus 20% thereafter to 2 maximum of
£600,000.

As previously advised, the Companies granted a floating charge to the Secured Creditor and therefore
the Prescribed Parts Provisions apply in this instance.

As the Secured Creditor has been part repaid in respect of his fixed charge. there is a requirement to
set aside a Prescribed Part in some of the Companies. However, the quantum and timing of the
distributions, if any, is currently unknown and will be caiculated once asset realisations have been
finalised and all liabilities in respect of the costs of the Administrations have been discharged.

A further update on the quantum and timing of any Prescribed Parts and their potential distributions
will be provided to creditors in due course.

Non-Preferential Creditors

A breakdown of the non-preferential creditors of the Companies as at the Appointment Date according
to the books and records of the Companies was detailed in the Proposals.




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Sireet Limited, 238 Kensinglon High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwet! Limited, Conran

Albion Limited, Wiliam 1\ Street Limited, Conran Albion {Neo Bankside) Lirmited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited
{All in Administration)

Joint Administrators® Progress Report to Creditors

19 July 2019

5.13

514

6.1

6.2

7.1

7.2

7.3

8.1

Based upon the information currently available. 1 is not anticipated that asset realisations will be
sufficient to enable a distribution to be made to the non-preferential creditors of any of the Companies
in this instance, other than possibly by way of the Prescribed Part, if any, as mentioned previcusly.

However, this may be subject to change depending on future asset realisations and the discharge of
the costs of the Administrations. Creditors of the Companies shouid therefore complete the proof of
debt form at Appendix & and return same to the Joint Administrators in order to submit their claim for
dividend purposes, if not already done so.

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed Receipts and Payments Accounts for each of the Companies and the Reporting Period are
shown at Appendix 2 and are se!f-explanatory.

As at the end of the Reporting Period, the cash balance for each of the Companies was as follows:

Company Cash Balancz
Conran Albion Clerkenwell 17,998
Conran Albion Nil
Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) 11,173
Fleet Strest 58,078
Kensington 5,881
Prescott & Conran 55,730
Redchurch 12,727
William |V Street 8,092

Pre-Administration Costs

With the exception of Kensington, the Secured Creditor approved the pre-Administration costs and
expenses (plus VAT) to be paid as an expense of the Administration on 17 October 2018. A
breakdown of the pre-Administration costs that have been incurred and pai¢ during the Reporting
Period is provided at Appendix 3.

A more detailed breakdown of the pre-Administration costs including a description of the services
provided by the professionai advisors can be found in the Proposals,

As Kensington did not have any fixed or floating charges registered against it, the Joint Administrators
will shortly be seeking approval of the pre-Administration costs incurred in respect of Kensington from
the preferential creditors.

Joint Administrators’ Costs & Expenses
Fees and Expenses

In addition to the pre-Administration costs detailed above, the Secured Creditor also approved the
following resolutions in respect of the Companies, with the exception of Kensington, on 17 October
2018:

« The Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
them and their siaff in attending to matiers arising in the Administration;

» The Joint Administrators’ fee estimates for each of the Companies, with the exception of
Kensington; and

s The drawing of Category 2 Disbursements as expenses of the Administrations.




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran
Albion Limited, William 1V Street Limited, Conran Altion {(Neo Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited

(All in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Pragress Report to Creditors

18 July 2018

82

The Joint Administrators’ time costs incurred during the Reporting Period for each of the Companies
are as follows:

Time Costs Average
Incurred :0' of Hourly Ragte
£ ours ¢
Prescott & Conran 34,772 110 317
Redchurch 3,261 11 294
Fleet Street 21914 61 362
Kensington 3,263 12 279
Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) 2,254 7 305
Conran Alhion Clerkenwell 5.891 21 286
Conran Albion 1,615 5 312
William IV Street 3,723 13 293
76,593 240 319

In accordance with SIPS, the Joint Administrators have provided creditors with additional information
regarding major areas of time during the Reporting Period recorded below:

Prescott and Conran Limited

s Time Costs of £15,705 have been incurred under the heading Strategy, Planning & Control. This
relates to time spent reviewing the position of the Administration and both internal and external
discussions with key advisors surrounding the progress and general stralegy. Although the time
incurred under this heading may not provide direct monetary benefit to the Administration, it is
required to ensure that the Administration is progressed in an efficient and timely manner.

o Time costs of £6,042 have been incurred under the heading Statement of Affairs. This reiates to
time spent engaging in correspondence with the Companies’ pre-appeintrment accountant in order
to oblain up to date financial information to enable Jacksons to draft the SOAs on behalf of the
Directors. Time has also been incurred reviewing the SOAs drafted by Jacksons and arranging for
the signing by the Directors.

e Time Costs of £2,936 have been incurred under the heading Cashiering & Accounting. This
relates to the time spent dealing with receipts and payments into the Administration during the
Reporting Period to ensure the account is posted correctly.

56 Redchurch Limited

« Time Costs of £1,100 have been incurred under the heading Case Review and Case Diary
Management. This relates to the time spent undertaking regular reviews of the case to ensure that
matiers are progressed in a timely and efficient manner.

« Time Caosts of £957 have been incurred under the heading Cashiering & Accounting. This relates
to the time spent dealing with receipts and payments into the Administration during the Reporting
Period to ensure the account is posted correctly.

85 Fleet Street Limited

s Time costs of £7,207 have been incurred under the heading Strategy, Planning & Control. This
has involved undertaking internal strategy meetings to discuss the progression of the case to
ensure the best possible outcome for all creditors and also to ensure that the case is progressed
in an efficient and timely manner.




8.4

Prescott ang Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Sireet Limited, Canran Albion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran
Albion Limited, William 1V Street Limited, Cenran Albion {Neo Bankside} Limited, 56 Redchurch Sireet Limited

(Al in Administration}

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

19 July 2019

¢+ Time costs of £5,002 have been incurred under the heading Freehold and Leasehold Property.
This relates to time spent progressing the sale of the [easehoid premises together with DCL and
Knights as detailed further at section 3 of this report.

238 Kensington High Street Limited

» Time Costs of £815 have been incurred under the heading Case Review and Case Diary
fManagement. This relates to the time spent undertaking regufar reviews of the case to ensure that
matters are progressed in a timely and efficient manner.

« Time costs of £693 has been incurred under the heading Communications with
Creditors/Employees. This relates to time spent liaising with ail creditors, employees and the
Redundancy Payments Office. dealing with enquires regarding claims and providing updates on
the progress of the Administration.

Conran Albion {(Neo Bankside) Limited

s Time Costs of £958 have been incurred under the heading Case Review and Case Diary
Management. This reiates to the time spent undertaking regular reviews of the case to ensure that
matters are progressed in a timely and efficient manner.

» Time Costs of £454 have been incurred under the heading Statutory Matters (Meeting, Reports &
Notices). This relates to the time spent dealing with the statutory reguirements of the
Administration including drafting and circulating the Previous Progress Report.

Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited

+ Time Costs of £1.662 have been incurred under the heading Cashiering & Accounting. This
relates to the time spent dealing with receipts and payments into the Administration during the
Reporting Period to ensure the account is posted correctly.

» Time Costs of £1.528 have been incurred under the heading Case Review and Case Diary
Management. This relates to the time spent undertaking regular reviews of the case to ensure that
matters are progressed in a timely and efficient manner.

Conran Albion Limited

« Time Costs of £815 have been incurred under the heading Case Review and Case Diary
Management. This relates to the time spent undertaking regular reviews of the case tc ensure that
matters are progressed in a timely and efficient manner.

William IV Street Limited

+« Time Caosts of £1,572 have been incurred under the heading Cashiering & Accounting. This
relates to the time spent dealing with receipts and payments into the Administration during the
Reporting Period to ensure the acceunt is posted correctty.

e Time Costs of £1,100 have been incurred under the heading Case Review and Case Diary
Management. This relates to the time spent undertaking regular reviews of the case o ensure that
malters are progressed in a timely and efficient manner.

As Kensington did not have any fixed or floating charges registered against it, the Joint Administrators
will shortly be seeking approval of the post-Administration costs incurred in respect of Kensington from
its preferential creditors.




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwel!l Limited, Conran
Alpion Limited, Wiliam 1V Street Limited!, Conran Aibion (Neo Bankside) Limited. 56 Redchurch Street Limited

{All in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

19 July 2019

8.5 With the exception of Kensington, the Joint Administrators have drawn an interim fee in respect of the
post-appointment time costs incurred in line with the agreed fee estimates during the Reporting Period
as detziled in the Receipts and Payments account at Appendix 2.

86 The time costs charged during the Reporting Period are analysed further at Appendix 4.

8.7 The Joint Administrators’ expenses and disbursements incurred and paid during the Reporting Period
are also detailed at Appendix 4.

88 A statement of creditors’ rights concerning the Join Administrators’ fees is enclosed as Appendix 5.

9. Extension of the Administration and Conclusion

9.1 An Administration automatically comes to an end after one year, unless an extension 1s granted by the
Court or with the crecitors’ consent.

92 An extension to the Administrations was reguired in this instance for the following reasons:
. The sale of the leasehold interest in the property at Fleet Sireet has not yel completed as
detailed further at section 3;
. It is anticipated that subject to future asset realisations and the discharge of the costs of the

Administrations, there may be sufficient funds available in some of the Companies to enable a
distribution to be made to one or more of the Secured Creditor, the preferential creditors and
the non-preferential creditors via the Prescribed Part These distributions, if any, will take
place following the completion of the asset realisations and will be communicated to creditors
in due course; and

¢ Further to the above, it is understood that there were a number of intercempany balances due
t0 and from the Companies within the group as at the Appointment Date. Therefore, in the
event of a Prescribed Part distribution in any of the Companies, there may be balances
received by some of the other Companies by way of a distribution which will be treated
accordingly as an asset in the Administration.

9.3 The decision to extend the Administraticns was deemed to have been approved by the appropriate
body of creditors on 18 June 2019, The Administration end date is now 20 June 2020.

9.4 The Joint Administrators have formed the view that once all the outstanding Administration matiers
have been finalised. and all costs and expenses incurred during the Administrations have been
discharged, there are likely to be insufficient funds available to atlow distributions to non-preferential
creditors, other than by way of a Prescribed Part distributions, if any.

9.5 However, this will be wholly dependent upon the level of any future realisations achieved by the Joint
Administrators and the discharge of the costs of the Administrations and is therefore subject to
change.

9.6 At this stage, it is expected that once all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily completed by the

Joint Administrators, they will give notice to the Registrar of Companies under Paragraph 84 of
Schedule B to the Act, at which stage the Administration will cease.

9.7 The Company will be dissolved three months follawing the registration of the Notice at the Registrar of
Companies.




Prescott and Conran Limited. 85 Fieet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited, Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran
Adbion Limited, William |V Street Limited, Conran Albion (Nec Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited

(All in Administration}

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

19 July 2018

10.

10.1

10.

Next Report

The Joint Administrators will provide a progress report within one month of the end of each six months
of the Adminisirations or earlier if the Administrations have been finalised. |t is therefore anticipated
that the next progress report to creditors will be the final progress report.

2 If you require further information or assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Tom Bond on 0161
827 9000.
gl oo
Stephen Clancy
Joint Administrator
Enc.

The ai'airs, business and property of the Compames are peing managed by the Joint Adrunistrators, Stephen Ciancy and Benjamin Wiles who
act as agents for lne Comgpanies ang without personal liabilly. Botr ae licensed by the insolvency Practivoners Association.




Prescot: ana Conran wmted. 85 mieer Sreat Limted. 236 <ersirgton Hign Street Limined, Corran Aibion Clerkenwel! Limited. Conrgn
Albion Lirted, VWilkam W Street crited, Conran Asbicn [Neo Bankside) Limitec 56 Redchurch Street _imitea

tAlE 1 Admeistration,

Jeint Administralors’ Progress Repon ¢ Crediters

19 July 20”8

Appendix 1

Statutory information




Anior Lo meo, Willar

colt 2-c Corman L miien &5 Fieet Streel _irted. 238 Kersglor —=igh Strezt amieq, Conran Alb on Clemxenwell omied, Conirar
Y Street L ted, Conran Alboor cvee Barksides Lmied 58 Reconurss Street Liried

VAL Admimstraton:

ot Agmnistraters Progress Repont to Cred tors

TBJuly 2379

Company ﬁgﬁgz?y g;tc;rporatlon Directors Shareholders
Prescot and Conran Mr Ecmunc Conrar Mr Egmand Conran. Lady
A 0586231C 29:06:2006 Sir Terence Conran Victeria Conran & Sir
Limited Lacy Victoriz Corran Terence Corran

M Edmung Conran Prescott and Conran
8% Fleet Sreet Limited 067436487 07412008 Sir Terence Conran L . ‘

Lady V.ctong Conran ke

Mr Edmund Conran )
238 Kens ngton H gh 10207716 27.072016 | S Terence Conran | | escOl Bre Convan
Street Limited Lacy Victona Conran L mited
Conran A bion Cerkenwe . o Nr BEdnunc Conrar . ‘
Cmited 08275031 22702074 Sir Terence Conrap Conran Alricn uimied

Lacy Victora Conran

NMr Eormunc Conrar Prescot and Conrar
Conran Abion Limited 58338434 20,7 212012 Sir Terence Conran i_ ﬂ;;tod o .

Lady Vctorie Conran o

fr Ednund Conran Brescolt and Coprar
VWilltam 1V Street Lirnied 00278067 22 102014 Sir Terence Corran o ' ‘

Lot d b . L.mited

Lacy Vietorig Conran
Conran Al on (Neo | M_r Edmunc Conran . _
Baxwks:de) LEmtIEC 08238756 2122042 Sir _Tergnce Conrgn Con-ar Albior Lim-ted

: ' Lady Victona Canran

Mr Edmund Conran o \
?fﬂigg(:humh Street DO219044 15:008:2014 8Sir Terence Conran Erneizudit and Conrar
o Lady Victeria Conran

Comipany

Trading Address

Registered Office

Prescott and Conran
Limited

Westhury 2nd Floor. 145-157 5t John
treet, London. EC1V 4PY

Westbury 2nd Floer. 145-157 St Jehn Street,
London, EC1V 4PY

85 Fleet Street Limired

85 Fleet Street. London. EC4AY 1AE

Weslbury 2nd Floor, 145-157 St Joh- Sreet,
Londen. £C Vv 4PY

238 Kenginglon High
Street Limied

238 Kensngton Hich Streel. London, W8
640G

Westbury 2rd Floor, 145-" 57 St Joh~ Street.
London ECH1V 4PY

Conran Albion
Clerkenwei Limited

Unit 1, The Turnmill. 63 Clerkenwell
Road. Clerkenwell, Loncon EC1M 5NF

Westhury 2rd Floar. 145-157 St John Street,
London. EC Y 4PY

Conran Aibon cimiied

Westbury 2nd Floor. 145-157 St John
Sireef, Lordon, ECT1V 4PY

Westbhary 2rd Flogr. 145-757 5t Joh~ Street,
London. EC1V 4PY

Wilttam i Street Limied

40-42 Wikiam [V Street. Londor. WC2ZN
40D

Westbury 2rd Floar. 145-757 St Joh~ Sireet.
London. EC1V 4PY

Conran Albion {Nso
Banksige) Limited

NEO Barkside Pavilion B. Holland Street.
London, SE1 9FU

Westhury 2nd Fioor, 145-157 St Johr Street,
Lordon EC1V 4PY

56 Redcnurch Street
Limited

56 Redchurch Street. Betnnai Green.
London. E2 7DP

Westbury 2nd Floor
London. EC1V 4PY

145-157 St John Street,




~

Prescott ard Conran miteq, &8 Fleet Street Liritec, 238 wens.ngton Hioh Street wm ted, Somar Amnon Clerkenwe! wmced Conrap
Aiben _imeed, Wilism W Street Limued, Conran A tion Nec Bankside Limited, 56 Redchurcn Sireet Limees

1Al n Aamgiration,
o0t AZmMImETatarsS Progress Rapot o Creditons

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts




Prescott and Conran Limited

(in Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Shares in Boundary NIL 500,000.00
NIL 500,000.00
SECURED CREDITORS
Sir Terence Conran NIL 500,000.00
NiL {500,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 87.84 178.54
Loan Settiement NIL 194,000.00
87.84 194,178.54
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 6,500.00 6,500.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 5,000.00 25,500.00
Joint administrators' remuneration 65,000.00 65,000.00
Legal Fees NiL 33,337.00
Media Consultancy NIL 6,212.50
Statutory Advertising NIL 253.80
(76,500.00) {136,803.30)
{76,412.16) 57,375.24
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main cutrent accourt 55,730.36
General VAT control account (11,355.12)
VAT Receivable 13,000.00
57,375.24

Page 10of 1

IPS§ SQL Ver. 2012.10

17 July 2019 16:43



56 Redchurch Street Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank nterest Gross NiL 10.01
Cash at Bank NIL 216.52
Loan Settlement NIL 20,000.00
Sundry Refunds 1,800.00 1,800.00
1,800.00 22,026.53
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00
Joint administrators’ remuneration 5,000.00 5,000.00
Legal Fees NIL 1,250.00
(6,500.00) (7,750.00)
{4,700.00) 14,276.53
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 12,726.53
VAT Receivable 1.550.00
14,276.53

Page 1 of 1 IPS 5QL Ver. 2012.10 17 July 2019 17:11



85 Fleet Street Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administratorss' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 10f 4

IPS SQL Ver. 201210

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 66.39 186.94
Cash at Bank NIL 21,268.37
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment NIL 56,775.00
Rent Deposit NIL 146,763.84
Stock NIL 15,580.00
66.39 240,574.15
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 2,500.00 2,500.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 2,627.50
Joint administrators' remuneration 35,000.00 35,000.00
Legal Disbursements NIL 209.95
Legal Fees NIL 1,500.00
Rent NIL 82,514.17
Service Charges NiL 1,962.87
Statutory Advertising (304.56) (304.56)
Utilities NIL 37.826.17
(37,195.44) (163,836.10)
{37,129.05) 76,738.05
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 58,078.37
General VAT control account 11,355.12
Suspense Account 304.56
VAT Receivable 7,000.00
76,738.05

17 July 2019 17:14



238 Kensington High Street Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 3.93 9.76
Cash at Bank NIL 7,127.59
Sundry Refunds NIL 1,447.00
3.93 8,584.35
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 1,500.00 1,500.60
Agents/Valuers Fees 752.50 752.50
(2,252.50) (2,252.50)
{2,248.57) 6,331.85
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 5,881.35
VAT Receivable 450.50
6,331.85

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 17 July 2019 17:20



Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank interest Gross NIL 11.68
Cash at Bank NIL 79.92
Furniture & Equipment NIL 14,000.00
NIL 14,091.60
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NiL 1,602.28
Legal Disbursements NIL 195.62
Legal Fees NiL 1,500.00
(1,500.00) {4,797.90)
{1,500.00) 9,293.70
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 11,173.24
VAT payable (2,800.00)
VAT Receivable 920.46
9,293.70

Page 1 of 1 IFS SQL Ver. 2012.10 17 July 2019 17:24



Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited
(in Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 21.96 60.69
Cash at Bank NIL 8,017.39
Furniture & Equipment NIL 27,755.00
NIL 7,990.00
21.96 43,823.08
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 2,500.00 2.500.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 3,129.78
Joint administrators’ remuneration 15,000.00 15,000.00
Legal Disbursements NIL 195.62
NIL ~1,800.00
{(17,500.00) {22,325.40)
(17,478.04) 21,497.68
REPRESENTED BY e
Floating/main current account 17,997.68
General VAT control account 500.00
VAT Receivable 3,000.0C
21,497.68
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 17 July 2019 17:33



Conran Albion Limited
(in Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affalrs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NiL
Note:

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 17 July 2019 17:37



William IV Street Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/12/2018 From 20/06/2018
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 16.58 35.12
Cash at Bank NIL 54.93
Fixtures, Fitting & Equipment NIL 22,500.00
16.58 22,590.05
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 5,002.50
Joint administrators' remuneration 5,000.00 5,000.00
Legal Disbursemenis NIL 195.62
Legal Fees o NIL 1,500.00
{6,500.00) (13,198.12)
{6,483.42) 9,391.93
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 8,091.83
General VAT control account 300.00
VAT Receivable 1,000.00
9,391.93

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 17 July 2019 17:41



Prescot ang Conrzn _mitea. 85 Fleer Street umitec. 235 Kensingtor High Street Limitec, Conrar Aibior Clerkenwall Lirited. Corran
Albion Limiteg, YWill.am 1% Street Limied, Conran Aloion (Neo Bankzide) uim.tecd. 56 Reachurch Street Limited

LA Admirsstration:

woint Administratc-s’ Pragress Repor. o Creditors

19 July 20149

Appendix 3

Anaiysis of Pre-Administration Costs and Expenses




Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Lirmiiec, 238 Kensingtor High Streel Limited, Conran Afbion Clerkenwell Limited, Conrar
Albion Limited, Witam 1V Sireet Limited, Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited, 56 Radchurch Street Limitec
fAlLIn Administration’
Joint Administrators Progress Report to Creditors

19 July 2018

Prescott & Conran

Fieet Street

Conran Albion
Clerkenweli

Conran Albion

Wiiliam IV Street

Conran Albion (Nec
Bankside)

Kensington

Redchurch

Davis Coffer

Duff & Pheips Knights Lyons SIA
incurred Paid Incurred Paid Incurred Paid  Incurred Paid
£14.1356 Nil  £33.50C £33,506 £3.000 £3,000 Nil N
£7.531 Nil £1.71C  £1,710 Nil Mil £2.628 £z2628
£4 417 NIl £169€ £1.696 Nil Nil £3.101 £3.101
£1.642 Nil Nil Ni Nil Nil il N
£1.776 Nil £1696 £1,696 Nil il £5003  £5,003
£1.060 Nil £1696 £1,896 Nil il £1.602 £1.602
£5.250 Nil Nil N Nit Mi) 753 Nl
£1.060 Nil £1.280 £1,280 Nil Nil Nii Nt
£36.871 Nil  £41,578 £41,578 £3,000 £3,000 £13,087 £12,334




s Lmeted. wWilkam IV Streer L ter, Conran Albicn Nec Banksios, L ized. 56 Reochurch Street Limitea
Al Acmiestrauan

il Adronigirators Progress Repert to Creditors
18 July 2012

Appendix 4

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses incurred




89008 PRESCOTT AND CONRAN LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERICD 20/12/2018 to 19/06/2019

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Ciassification of Work Function Managing | Manager Senior | Assistant UppOTt Hours Cost Rate
Birector £ E

Administration and Planning

Case review & Case Diary management 2.60) 0.00 4.501 1.50 0.00 8,604 2,830.50 340,76

Cashiering & accounting 0.00; 0.60 6.804 2.8 0.008 10.35 2,936.00 283,67

IPS sat ug & maintanance 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.05 0.00 0.05 4.00 180.00|

Statement of affairs 11.40 0.00 0.004 0.00 0.008 11.408 6,042.004 530.00

Statutory matters (Meetfings & Reports & 0.00f 0.00) 1.05 13.40 0.008 14.45 2,715,259 187.91

Notices)

Strategy planning & control 18.504 2.30 4.25 20.30 0.0 45 35 15,705.25) 346.31
Creditors

Communications with Creditors / 0.0 6.00 0.50¢ 4. 50 0.204 5.20 975508 187 604

Employees

Non Pref Creditors / Employee claims 0.004 0.004 1.008 4.15 0.00; 5.15 1,032.00 200.39

handling

Secured Creditors 0.004 0.00 7.29 0.008 0.008 7.25 2.,066.25 285.00
Realisation of Assets

Other Intangible Assets 0.00 0.00 0.004 2.000 8.004 2.00 380.008 180.009

Total Hours: 325 79 2535 n.aq o.zToI 1658 3786
Total Feas Claimed: £ 17,2250 1,293.000 7,437.7H 8,793.00| 23.00{ A, 771.75

Catsgory 2 Disbursements:



88947 56 REDCHURCH STREET LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/12/2018 to 19/06/2019

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

. Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function anaging | Manager | Senior | Assistamt | Support Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 1.008 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 1,100.00 366.6H
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 0.40 2.00 1.10 0.00: 3.50 956.50 273.2
iPS set up & maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.08 9.004 180.00
Statutory matters {(Meetings & Reports & 0.00H 0.004 1.05 1.004 0.008 2.08 483.28 235.73
Notices)
Strategy planning & control 0.004 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.008 2,50 7i2.50 285.00
Total Hours: 700 0. f.sq Pt} o.od 770 263.61
Total Fees Claimed: £ §30.00, 172.04 2.155.74 403.50 0.00 3,261.2

Category 2 Dishursements:



89011 85 FLEET STREET LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/12/12019 to 19/06/2018

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

. Hours Total Time Avg Hopury
Classification of Work Function anaging | Manager Sanior Assistant | Support Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £

Administration and Ptanning

Case review & Case Diary management 2704 0.00 3.25 0.008 0.604 6.55 2,426.25 370.4i

Cashjaring & accounting 0.00 0.40 3.40 1.20] 0.304 5.308 1,463.00 276.04]

{PS set up & maintenance 0.00) 0.00] 0.00 0.05 0.0G 0.05 9.00 180.00;

Statement of affairs 3.20| 0.00f 0.00j 0.00 0.00 3.20 1.696.00 530.00]

Statuiory matters (Meetings & Reporis & .00} 0.0 1.05 1.004 000 2.05 483.25 235.73

Notices)

Strategy planning & control 11.40 D.0G 3.75 0.50f 0.004 15.65 7,200.75 460.11

Tax Compliance / Planning 3.208 0.00 0.00% 0.004 0.00] 3.20 1,696.004 530.00
Creditors

Communications with Creditors / Q.008 0.008 2.001 0.0 Q.10 2108 581,50 276.90]

Ermployees

Pref claims adjudication & distribution 0.004 0.008 2.50% 0.008 0.00] 2.50 712.50 285.00
Realisation of Assets

Freehold and Leasehold Property 0.00 0.008 17.55 0.0 0.00% 17.55 5,001.75 285.008

Other Intangible Assets 0.00 0.008 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.25 45,00 180.008

Saie of business 0.00| 0.0 2.10] 0.00 0.0 2,1;_ 598.50% 285.00)

Total Hours: 20.50] 0. 35.60( 3 10 605 36221
Total Fees Claimed: £ 10,865.00 172.00] 40,199.50 582.0;[ 115 Ol‘)l 21 .913.5q

Category 2 Disbursements:



89006 238 KENSINGTON HIGH STREET LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME GOSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/12/2018 to 19/06/2019

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

. Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function anaging | Manager for | Assistant ] Support Hours Cost Rats
Director £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 1.00) 0.008 1.00] 0.00 0.00 20 815.00) 407.50
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 0.508 0,30 0.80) 0.00 0 488.50 305.31
Statutory matters (Meatings & Reporls & 0.00 0.008 1.05! 1.00 0.00 16 483.25 235.73
Notices) [s]
Strategy planning & control 0.60 0.00) 1.008 0.25 0.00 2.0 648.00 350 27|
5
Creditors 18
Communications with Creditors / 0.00f 0.008 0.74 2.608 0.10 5' 693.25 200.94
Employees
Non Pref Creditors / Employee claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50) 0.00 80,008 180.00
handiing
34
Realisation of Assets 5
Other Intangible Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.25 c.00 05 45.00 180.008
Total Hours: 1.60 0.50 440, 5.404 010 ".r 278.8
g
Total Fees Glaimed: £ 848.001 215.001 1.189.0d 999.50] 11.50 3,263.00

Category 2 Disbursements:




88939 CONRAN ALBION (NEQ BANKSIDE) LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/12/2018 to 18/06/2019

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

. Hours Total Time Avg Houry
Ciassification of Work Function Managing | Manager enior | Assisiant | Suppor Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 1.00% 0.008 1.50 0.0 0.00 2.50 957.50) 383.00
Cashierifng & accounting 0.00 0.20 1.00 0.10 0.00 1.30 39450 303.46]
IPS set up & maintenance 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.0 2.00 180.00
Statutory matters {Meetings & Reporis & 0.008 0.00 0.95 1.008 0.008 1.95 453.75 232,69
Notices)
Stratagy planning & control 0.00 0.00 1.80 0.00 0.00 1.50 427.50) 285.00
Creditors
Communications with Creditors / .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C. 10 .10 11.50; 115.00
Employees
Total Hours: 1.05[ u.zé‘ rxY: | T15 a.10| 7.40 304.56
Total Fees Claimeq: £ 530.00I 86.04 1,413.75 21 2.50] 11.50] 2,253.75|

Category 2 Disbursements:



89015 CONRAN ALBION CLERKENWELL LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/12/2018 to 19/06/2019

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

] Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function WManaging | Menager Senior Assistani | Support Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 1.00) 0.00 3.50 0.0 0.0 4.50 1,521.50 338.44
Cashlering & accounting 0.00 0.40 3.80 0 0.004 5,85 1,662.00 284.103
IPS set up & maintenance 0.004 0.00 0.00 16 0.00 0.08 9.00 180.008
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & 0.00 0.00 .95 5 0.00% 1.05 453.75 232 69
Notices) 0.0
Stratagy ptanning & control 0.501 0.00 2.25 5 0.00 2.25 641.25 285.00
Tax Complianca / Planning 0.004 0.00 0.00 1.0 0.00) 0.50 90.00 185.00
o}
Craditors 00
Communications with Creditors / 0.00 0.00 3.05 0' 0.20 3.25 892.25 274.54
Empioyees 05
Pref claims adjudication & distribution 0.00! 0.0G 2.00 0 0.00 2.008 570.008 285.008
Realisation of Assets
Other Intangible Assets 0.00 0.00% 0.00 00 0.00 0.25 45.00 180.008
Total Hours: 10 0.4 1855 §.4 0.20 2060 28508
Total Fees Claimed: € 530.00! 172.000 4,533.75 632.0 23.00 5,890.75]

Category 2 Disbursaments:



33934 CONRAN ALBION LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/12/2018 to 19/06/2019

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

. Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Wark Function WManaging | Manager Sonior | Assistam | SUppor Hours Cost Rate
Diractor £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 1.00 0.0 1.008 0.00 0.00 2.00 815.00 407.50]
Cashiering & accounting 0.00; 0.004 0.008 0.108 0.00; 0.10 23.50 235.00]
IPS set up & maintenance 0.008 0.00 0.00) 0.08 0.00 0.05 9.00 180.00
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reporis & 0.004 0.008 0.95 1.008 .00 1.95 453.75 232.69
Notices)
Strategy planning & control 0.004 0.008 0.75 0.008 .00 0.75 213,75 285.004
Total Hours: @ u.q 2.7q 715 Toﬁ] XL LI
Total Fees Claimed: £ SSO.DDI 0.001 772.50| 212.50; B.ﬂl)l 1,515.00‘

Category 2 Disbursements:



88937 WILLIAM IV STREET LIMITED
ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/12/2018 to 19/06/2019
ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Managing | Manager | senior | Assistant | oupport |  Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
Administration: and Planning
Case review & Case Diaty management 1.00) 0.00 2,00 0.008 .00} 3.00 1,100.00 366.67]
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 0.60 3.204 1.6 0.00] 5.45 1,571.50 288.35
iP'S set up & maintenance 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.09 .00 0.05 9.00 180.008
Statutory matters {Mseetings & Reports & 0.004 0.00 0.95 1.00 .00 1.95 453.75 232.69
Notices)
Strategy planning & control 0.00} 0.00 1.75 0.008 0.00% 1.75 498.75 285.008
Tax Compliance / Planning 0.00 Q.00 0.00 D.50 0.0 0.50 90.00 1B0.00)
Total Hours: 1.00 n.sﬁl 7.96| 3.20 o.otTl 12700 PLLRE |
Total Fees Claimed: £ 530.00 258.DDI 2,348.04 587.00] B.ﬂﬂl 3,723.0q

Category 2 Disburssments:



Prescodt ang Corrar Limited 85 Fleet Street Limitec, 238 Kensingtor High Street Limitea, Conrar Alper Clersenwed| Limited,
Conran Albion Linited, Wikiam IV Street Limdeg, Conrar Aloor 1hens Banksde) dimiten, 58 Reochurch Street Limited

LAl Administration)

Joint Adm rustrators’ Pragress Repo™ 20 Creditors

18 July 2£7¢

Appendix 5

Statement of Creditors’ Rights



APPENDIX 5

Prescott and Conran Limited, 85 Fleet Street Limited, 238 Kensington High Street Limited.
Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited, Conran Albion Limited, William {V Street Limited,
Conran Albion {Neo Bankside) Limited, 56 Redchurch Street Limited {All in Administration)

STATEMENT OF CREDITORS RIGHTS

Rufe numbers refer (o Insotvency (Engiand & Wales) Rules 2016 {as amended]
Section numbers refer to Insolvency Act 1986

‘Office-holder’ is the current Administrator or Liquidator as applicable
Information for creditars on remuneration and disbursements of Administrators

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of Administrators, including details of the Duff &
Phelps' disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that may undertake
work on this case, is in a document called *A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees". This can be
viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’ website at:

httos:/fwww.duffandphelps.co.uk/services/restructuring/corperate-restructuring-and-dent-
advisory/creditor-guides-and-employee-fact-sheets

{click on the document ‘Administration {appointment from 1 October 2015). Should you require a
copy, please cantact this office.

Creditors have the right to request information from the office-holder under rule 18.9

A secured creditor, a non-preferential creditor with the concurrence of at ieast 5% in value of the non-
preferential creditors (including the creditor in question) or any non-preferential creditor with the
permission of the coun may make a written request to the office-hoider for further information
concerning remuneration or expenses. Such a reguest must be made within 21 days of receipt of this
report and a response will be provided within 14 days of receipt of the request.

Creditors have recourse to court, application to be made within 21 days of the office-holder giving
reasons tor not providing all the information requested or the expiry of the 14 days within which an
office-holder must respond to a request.

Creditors have the right to challenge the office-holder’s remuneration and expenses under
rule 18.34

A secured creditor, & non-preferential creditor with the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the
non-preferential creditors (including that creditor) or any non-preferential creditor with the permission
of the courl. may make an application to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or
expenses incurred are excessive andior that the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration is
inappropriate. The application io court must be made no later than esight weeks after receipt of the
Progress Report where the charging of the remuneration or the incurring of expenses in question
DCCUrs.



Prescott ane Conran Limitec, 85 Flest Street Lontes. 236 Kensirglen Higk Street dimied, Conran Albon Cierkenwell Lim tec
Cznrar Albion Lim'ted, vwilkam 1 Sireet Lireed, Conrar Albion (Neo Banksde; Limites 56 Reachurcr Sreet Limitec

(A r Administratiar

Joint Administrators Progress Repo~ to Creditors

13 ., 2078

Appendix 6

Proct of Debt Forms



Prescolt anc Sontan - miten %5 Fleet Strest Lmined, 238 <ans ngicr gt Street Lmitec, Jonran Abior C e~enwel Lmitec,
Conrar Alper Lirten, Viliamr ¢ Sreer imcied, Conrar Alblor ‘Neo Baniksicg! Limied 56 Redebarch Streel Limted

g
el

r Ao~ inistraton,

Jo.nt Administretots Progress Repcr o Cred1ors

g July 2018

Administration Claim Farm

Prescott and Conran Limited - In Administration

Date of Administration: 2 Fehruary 2018

Name of creaitor
1If a company p ease 2150 give company regisiration
numkbert.

Ldoress for corresoondence

Tel Ne.

HEF:
Coniact

Taral amcunt of ciaim. as 2t date of Administranon
Crder. including any Vaiue Added Tax and outstancing
Jncapitalisec interest as at tre date the Companies
went into Administration,

@88 ary payments made afler thal date in respact

of such claim. and any adjustment by way of set off.

DETAIL CLAIN:

-

L

if the amount above includes outstanding uncapnalised
imerest please stale amourd.

=+

Details of any aocuments by reference to which the cebt
can be substantiated

Farticulars of how debt arose and dafe incurrec {use
space overieafl if necessary:

Particulars of any securily held. the value of the securitv.
and the date it was given

Particulars of a1y reservation of ttle claimed in respect
of goods supplied tc which ihe claim relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised fo &6t on
his behalf:

Name in BLOCK LETTERS.

Position with or in relation 0 credifor:

Address of person signing (il afferent fram 2 above)

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM [eg statements. ivoices)

Kemitted to vote for

Adrmitted for dividend for

Date

Date

Crairman / Administrator

Administrator




Present ane Sorean rited 88 Slest Streat wamides. 238 Kensingtor —gh Street Limited. Convan Aor Cierenwel omited,
Cerran Albior Lrmnec, Yeilla™ W Streel Limitad, Conran Albion Neg Ba1ks c&' Lir neg 58 Redchuror Street _irired

(AL Anmmistrateri

-oint Admirisirztors Progress Repst o Crecitors

19 July 2079

Administration Claim Form

85 Fleet Street Limited - In Administration

Date of Administration: 2 February 2018

Name of ¢credifor
iff 2 company please also give company ~egstration
number).

Address for correspendence

Tel Na:

REF:
Contact:

ictal amount of claim. as at date of Adminustrabion
Order. inciuding ary Value Added Tax end oulstanding
uncapialsed interest as at the cate the Companies
went inlo Administratior,

le=s any payments made atter that cale in respect

of such claim. and any adjustment by wa, of set off,

DETAIL CLAHM,
£

If the amount above includes outstanding uncapitalised
‘nterest please state amount.

Detaiis of any documents by reference to whish tne debt
can be stivsiantated

Particulars of how debt arose and date incurrec (Lse
space overleaf if necessary!

FParticulars of any securily held, the vaiue of the securnity
and the date it was yven

Particulars of any reservation of btte ciamead in respect
of guods suppied to which the claim relatas

oo

Signature of creditor or persen authonsed o act on
his behalf:
Name in BLOCK LETTERS:

Posilion with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above),

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM (eg statements. invoices)

IAdmutted ta vote for

LAdetted for dividend Tor

Date

Date

Chairman / Administrator

Admirustrator




Prescott ard Convan Lirten, RE Feet Street dmited, 238 Kensngion lgh Street Limaec, Conrar Alcion Ciar<enwei o ted
Convar A bior L'mad, Willlam % Sweet L med, Conrar Abion Nec Sankside, Limiter, 86 Redohurcoh Sreet i~ e

(Al 1 Admerisraton

Joinr Acmamistrarors’ Progress Report to Crediors

“2 Juy 2019

Administration Claim Form

238 Kensington High Strest Limited - In Administration

Date of Administration: 2 February 2018

Name of creditor
1f a company piease aisc give company registration
number).

Address for corresponcence

| Te Ne.

REF:
Contach

Total amount of claim. as al date of Agministration
Order. including anyv Value Added Tax and outstanding
uncapitalsed irterest as at the date the Companies
went inlo Administration,

less any paymentis made afier that date in respect

of such claim, and any adjustment by way of set off,

DETAIL CLA:KA

"

If ihe amount abeve includes outstanding uncapitatised
IMerest please state amount

Detalis of any documents by reference to which the debt
can be supstantiatec.

Particulars of how debt arose and date incurred (use
space overleaf if necessary)

O—

Paricutars of any security held. the value of the secunty.
and the date f was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respeci
of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
hig bebalf:

Name in BLOCK LETTERS.

Position with or in relation to creditor:

Adaress of person signing (7 different from 2 above)

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM [eq statements. invoices!

Admitted ta vote for

Admitted for dividend for

Dete

Date

Chairman - Administrator

Administrator




Srescott and Ocrran Limites 85 Flest Streel wimitec., 238 Kensingier —igh Stresi Liied, Conran Ab o0 C erkerwel Lmiec.
Car-an Albion Lievted, Wolkiar IV Sreet Limvtea, Conrar Anicn en Baows, 2e; - mites 58 Reachurch Street Limted

AU Adramestration.

Lomt Adrimastretacs Prozoess Report "o Credrors

18 Luly 2578

Administration Claim Form

Conran Albion Clerkenwell Limited - in Administration

Date of Administration: 2 February 2018

Name of creditor
{If a company please also give compary regisiration
rJmpe-}.

Aadress for correspondence

REF:
ract:
Tel No Contact:

‘ . L CLAI
Total amount of ciaim. as at date of Administration DETAIL CLAI

Crder. including any Value Added Tax and outstanding £
uncapitalised interest as st the date the Companies
went inte Administration,

less any payments made after that date in respect
of such claim and any adjustment by way of set off.

If the amount above includes outstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount

Details of any documents by reference 1o which the deb!
can be substantiatea

Particulars of how debt arose and date incurred {use
space overleal if necessary)

Particulars of any securty held, the value of the security.
and the date it was given

)

Particuiars of ary reservation of title claimed 'n respoct
of goods suppied to which the claim relates.

Signature of creditor or persor authorised fo st on
his behalf

Name in BLOCK L ETTERS.
Fosition with or in relation to creditor:

Address of person signing (if different from 2 sbove).

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM (eg statements. invaices)

Idmitied 1o vote for Admitted for dividend for

Date Date

Chairman ' Administrator Adrninisirator




Presco and Conrar Lam tegd, 82 Sleer Strest Limvies, 238 Kensingion Aigh Sieet _mitec Conan Alpion Cierkenwe! Limitec,
Corrar Albon _rted, Williem v Strees Cimted, Conran Albon (Nec Bankside Limitsl, 56 Reogcrurch Siree’ _ymited

tAlLIr Ao igTalon,

Jant Ao srators Progress Reocrt o Crecnors

- Administration aa;im Form

19 Juiy 2018

Corran Albion Limited - In Administration

Date of Administration: 2 February 2018

Name of creditor
{If a sompany pleass alsc give company registralion
nurmber;}.

address for correspondence

REF:

Tei No: Contact:

Total amount of ciaim, as at date of Administratien DEIAILL CLAIM.
Order, including any VYalue Added Tax and outstanding £
uncapilalised interest as at the date the Companies
went nto Administration

iess any paymenis made after that date in rgspect
of such claim. and any adjustment by way of se: off.

If the amount above inciudes outstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount.

a1

Details of any documents by refgrence 1o wrich the debt
can be substantiated.

Part'culars of how debt arose and date incurred (use
space overleaf f necessary)

Particulars of any sccurily held, the vatue of the secunty.
and ihe date it was given.

Partwulars of any reservation of fitle claimed 0 respect
of goods supplied to which the claim relaes

Signature of creditor or person guthorsed “o act on
his behalf:

Name in BLOCK LETTERS:

" Fasition with or in relation 1o creditor

M-

Aadress of person signing (if different from 2 above

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM (eg siatemanis. ‘nvoices!

[Badmited o vois for V\dm\t‘ted for dividend for ]
£ £

Date Date

Chairman ;| Administrator Administrator




Prescot arc Conran wmiien ES Fleet Street Limte, 232 Kensngtor Hig Street Limites, Conrar Altion Clerke~el Jimred
Conra™ Aot Limted, Wirar IV Sireer Limitec, Zoran Albion (eu Ban«sice, Limited. 36 Redcrurch Streel umitec

AL Acrirstrahon

Jont Aorinistraters Progress Recon 1o Cred 1ot

3.y 2018

Administration Claim Férfn

William fV Street Limited - In Administration

Date of Administration: 2 February 2018

Name of creditor
(if a company please alsc gve sempany registration
number).

Address for correspondenco

Jel No.

Total amount of claim. as at date of Administration
Order, including any Yalue Added Tex and outstanding 7
uncapitatised interest as at the date the Companies
went mto Admirstration.

iess any payments made after that date in respect
of such claim. and any aqustment by way of set off.

if the amount above includes outstanding uncapitalised
interest please staie amaunt. £

Details of any documents by -eference to which the debt
car be substantiatec.

Pariculars of how debt arose and date incurred [use
space overleaf if necessary!

Farlicutars ot any security heid. the value of the security,
and the date 1t was given.

Particulars of any reservauon of title claimed n respect
ol goods Supp]ied 10 which the claim relates

Signature of greditor or person authorised to act on
his behalf;

Name in BLOCK LETTERS
Pasition with or in relation tc creditor:

Address of persar signing (if different from 2 above)

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM (eg statements, nvcices)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for cividend for

Date Date

shairman ; Adminisirator ;
Chairman ; Administralo Administrator




Prescott and Cenrar _mivec, 85 Fieet Stree! Limiez. 258 Kensngion Hign Sireet _ries. Canran Albion Clerkerwel! _imited,
Conran A Lior Jimted, Wilhar v Strest Limited, Conrs— Alb or {Nec Barks.de: Limad. 58 Redchuron Strael Lirrited

LAILIn Admistration;

JointAcminstrators Progress Repert 10 Creditors

19 oaly 2078

Administration Ciaim For;n -

Conran Albion (Neo Bankside) Limited - In Administration

Date of Administration: 2 February 2018

Name of creditor
(1 a commpany please also give compary registraton
number),

Address for SQUrespoNRencs

REF:
el No- Coniact:

. £ g o ot - . DETAIL TLAN
Total amount ¢f claim. as at date of Adminisiration

Craer. including eny Value Adced Tax and ouistanding £

uncapitalised interest as at the cate the Companies
went intg Admiristration.

iess any payments made after that date in respect
of such claim. and any agjusiment hy way of set off,

if the amount above Includes outstanding uncapitalisec
interest please state amount.

™

Deiaills of ary documents by reference to which the debt
can be substantated.

Farticulars of how cent argse and date incurred (use
space overleaf if necessary)

Particuiars of any secunty held, the value of the secunty.
and the date it was given.

Particuiars of any ressrvation of titie claimed in regpect
of goods supplied to whicn the claim re'ates.

Signature of credincr or person authorised 1o act on
nis benal”

Name in BLOCK LETTERS:
Positicn with or in relation 1o crediior

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above):

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE QF CLAIM |eg statemers, nvaices)

A cdmitted o vote for Ibdmitled for dividend for

Date Date

Chairman @ Administrator Administrator




Prascot ang Conran Lmitec 85 Feet Srest Lir ted, Z38 Kensircior High Sirest Limitec. Conran Abior Crarkenwe. Lim ted

Joint AConigtraions Progress Report 1o Creditors

VAP 11 Administra

‘0Ll 2018

Administraticn Ciaim Form

56 Redchurch Street Limited - In Administration

Date of Administration: 2 February 2018

Name of creditor
(1f a company please also grve company regisiraion
number)

Adaress Tor scrrespondence

Order. including any \'aiue Added Tax and outstanding
uncapialised interast as at the date the Companies
went into Administration.

iess any payments made after (hatl date in respect

of such ciaim. and any adjustment by way of set off.

REF:
Tel Ne. Coniact.
Totzl amount of claim as at date of Administration DETAL CLALT
il

if the amount above mcludes cutstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount.

Details of any documents by reference (o when tha debt
san be substantiaied.

Particulars of how debt arose and date incurred [use
space overleal f necessary)

Paiculars of any security held. the varae of the security.
and the datg it was given.

Paricuias of any reservatior of frle claimed in espect
of goods supplied to which the claim relates

Signature of creditor or person aathor'sed io act on
his behalf:

Name in BLOCK LETTERS:

Fositicn with of in relation to creditor:

Address of person signing (i€ different from 7 above)
gring

FLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM (eg statements. invoices)

A dmitied to vote for

idmitted for dividend for

Date

Date

Chairman ' Adnmumstrator

Administrator




